

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) (WRIT PETITION (PIL)) NO.
24 of 2026
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of
2026
In
R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) NO. 24 of 2026

=====

SATYAJEET PARAS NATH RAI KUMAR
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

ANSHUL N SHAH(8540) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR ASIF R KHAN(13052) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2,3,5
NANAVATI & CO.(7105) for the Opponent(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS.
JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N. RAY

Date : 11/08/2026

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS.
JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)

As prayed, put up on 18.08.2026 to enable the learned
Counsel for the petitioner to file a rejoinder.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ.)

(D.N. RAY, J.)

siji